P. 001/002

Docket No.: 0813-007P/JAB

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	OVER SHEET U.S		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
ОМВ No. 0851-0027 (ехр.5/31/2002) Р08/R⊑V03	PATENT	SONLY	ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → → ▼		<b>Y</b>	▼	▼	▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offico: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ies):     UNIVERSAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
		Name: GARY HOCHMAN					
		Internal Ad	ddress:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Ado	iress: 95 FOXV	VOOD DRIVE			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name			· 17.15.14.1			
☐ Other	Other			City: JERICHO State: NY ZIP: 11753			
Execution Date: JULY 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s	s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В. Р	atent No.(s)				
		5,838,685					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No							
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESQ.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
& BONDELL LLP							
		⊠ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit acco	unt		
Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR		8. Deposit account number:					
	<del></del> [	19-0748					
City: NEW YORK State: NY	Y ZIP: 10017	(Attach dupli	icate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit	account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>							
JAY A. BONDELL	/_ <	I Bro	الأعو	SEPTEMBER	k 29, 2003		
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pag	jes including cover sh	Signature eet, attachment	s, and document:	Date			

## **PATENT**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Universal Business Systems, Inc., 95 Foxwood Drive, Jericho, NY 11753, owner of U.S. Pat. No. 5,838,685 by assignment recorded at Reel 9678, Frame 0365 of the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Gary Hochman, 95 Foxwood Drive, Jericho, NY 11753, all right title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,838,685 issued November 17, 1998, entitled **Method And Apparatus For The Transmission Of Data Files,** all inventions disclosed therein, and all rights the invention throughout the world, including any counterpart patent applications and patents, and with the right to sue for past infringement and collect all damages therefor.

Universal Business Systems, Inc.

Βv

Garv Hochman, President

Dated: 7 - 17 , 2003

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0045